## **Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District**



11000 Main Street P.O. Box 1029 Penngrove, California 94951 Phone: (707) 795-6011 Fax: (707) 795-5177 www.rancho-adobe-fire.org

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District at their regular meeting of June 15, 2022, adopted a preliminary budget for the fiscal year 2022-2023. Said preliminary budget is available at the Rancho Adobe Fire Station No. 2, 11000 Main Street, Penngrove, California, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Tuesday through Friday for inspection by interested taxpayers.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that at the regular meeting of July 20, 2022, the Board of Directors will adopt Resolution R-1 2022/2023 setting the 2022-2023 Proposition IV Appropriation Limit in compliance with Article XIIIB of the State Constitution, Government Code Section 7900 , et al. The calculation of said appropriation limit is available for inspection during the hours and days set forth above. The rate for Special Taxes imposed pursuant to Government Code section 50075 will also be set.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board of Directors have set Wednesday, August 17, 2022, 7:00 p.m., at their regular meeting room of the Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District, Station No. 1, One East Cotati Avenue, Cotati, California, as the date, time and place for opening hearings on the 2022-2023 budget and adopting a final budget for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is set for Wednesday, September 21, 2022.

Jennifer Bechtold

Jennifer Bechtold - Clerk of the Board